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MATAMORAS, PA,  JULY 8-10, 2016
By all accounts, the Mavericks first annual 	
“Rendezvous at Rattlesnake Ridge” 
was deemed a success. Seventy Five shoot-
ers signed up for the event, and 71 actually 
were able to compete. The theme was 
“Law-Dog Day Afternoons,” a tribute 
to our nation’s law enforcement, who risk 
their lives every day when they are sworn in 
to serve and protect us. The stages high-
lighted some of  the western lawmen TV 
programs from the 50s and 60s. 
     The weather was a major concern, as 	
the forecasters had gloom and doom 
predicted for Friday and Saturday. We were 
just hoping that the sky didn’t rain on our 	
parade, and as it turned out, we actually 
had decent weather to shoot, for all 3 days.
And the other good news is that all the 
shooters with RVs made it up the hill. At 
least we think they did. 
     The side matches went smooth, thanks 
to the ROs running them. What was nice 
was that a few shooters had their first 	
opportunity to see how these events run, 
and the chance to try them.
   The main match went smooth also, with 
only Stage 5 presenting somewhat of  a chal-
lenge. Stage 4 had five bonus opportunities, 
with 11 shooters getting at least 4 of  them. 
The clay bird bonus on Stage 5 was hit by 
29 shooters. Peg Leg Pete, the cowboy on 
Stage 4 was “winged” in the shoulder by 
Dirty Dingus Diggs. Although there was 
no scoring penalty for hitting him, Dingus 
will receive his medical bills totaling 	
$4,389.67 ...for hospital stay, surgery, and 
ICU charges. Peg Leg Pete will make a 
full recovery, and make future appear-
ances. We’re just glad Dingus didn’t hit 
him in his good leg.

1ST ANNUAL“RENDEZVOUS AT RATTLESNAKE RIDGE” 
GETS OFF TO A GREAT START. WEATHER COOPERATED.  
GUNSLINGERS FROM FIVE TERRITORIES ATTEND FIRST 3-DAY MATCH .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

     Speaking of  recoveries, some of  our 
shooters couldn’t make it. We wish Black 
Jack Ed, Lefty Bob, Sassy Southpaw, 
and JG Howard, who was coming from 
VA, a full recovery from their health issues. 
We missed them at this match but hope 
they’ll be back in the saddle for future 
matches. 
    The only real glitch in the match was a 
scoring issue. Spinning Sally had a safety 
penalty input on Stage 8, rather than a 
miss. It was an extra 5 seconds added to 
her time. The correction made her the 
Top Overall Lady Shooter. She edged out 
Renegade Roper by only 1.94 seconds 
over 10 stages!  James Samuel Pike was 
Top Male Shooter.  Sixgun Schwaby 
came in second and Yukon Mike came 
in third.

NEW SHOOTERS
We had a bunch of  new gunslingers for 
this match. Slick Top, Big Sky Di, 
Milo Sierra, Peddler Jack, Bronco 
Joan, Chuckwagon Bill, Yukon Mike, 
Dusty Drifter and Jared James shot 
their first match at Matamoras. It was 
great to have you shoot with us, You’re all 
invited back!

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
 We had 5 clean shooters (no misses, 
no Ps) for this match. Congratulations to 
Annabelle Bransford, James Samuel 
Pike, Lupare Chenz, Renegade 
Sheriff  and Wyatt Hurts. 
Grumpy Gramps had a “Dang It!” 
(clean with a P). 

MANY THANKS.. .   
Hammerin Steel and I really appreciate 
all the positive comments we heard. But as 
you know, the event depends on a lot more 
people than ourselves. The event wouldn’t 
get off  the ground without their support. 
You can expect the cowboys and cowgirls 
to pitch in, but we also had some regular 
townspeople give a lot of  their time.  
     The cowpokes: Missemall Bob and 
Lady Charlotte, who donated all the 
ice and water for the 3 days of  shooting. 
Dirtwater Dawg and his sidekick, Sara, 
who created the road sign directing people to 
Deadwood and Tombstone if  they were lost, 
and the wooded plaque commemorating the 
First Annual Match. We gotta thank Steel 
Horse Cowboy for letting us have Holly 
Anna for 4 -5 days. And thanks to all the
gunslingers who helped set up Thursday, 
Friday morning, Saturday evening and the 
breakdown after the match. It made things 
go much easier.
     The townspeople: Peter Brickner, 
his wife Lorie, and Dan Lawless who 
manned the clubhouse for the raffles and 
registration, with some help from Ralph 
Cowell and Dave Bellantonio.  Peter 
Cuervo, Steel Horse Cowboy and Jack 
Conhoto for running the golf  cart shuttle 
service for anyone needing assistance. 	
Holly Anna, Sara Conhoto and Jim 
Rochford for going above and beyond in 
providing the meals and making it a shooting  
event to remember. And Frannie Oakley 
for baking some awesome cowboy cookies. 
Clint Bonnet for being the roving photogra-
pher. His photos are posted on The Matamoras 
Rod and Gun Club Facebook page. They 
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CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKAROO .....................  Deguello Will 

YOUNG GUN  ......................  Mista Spike 

COWBOY................. The Eastwood Kid

LADY WRANGLER..... Renegade Roper

WRANGLER............ James Samuel Pike

LADIES 49er...................  Spinning Sally

49er ......................................Yukon Mike

LADIES SENIOR... Annabelle Bransford 

SENIOR ....................... Abe The Crippler

LADIES SILVER SENIOR ........  Calico Jan

SILVER SENIOR ............... Kerry Blue Kid

ELDER STATESMAN  .............Rowdy Bill

CATTLE BARON ...............Lupare Chenz

GRAND PATRON.............. Latigo Means 

LADY DUELIST.............  Lady Charlotte

DUELIST ...................... Sixgun Schwaby

SENIOR DUELIST ..............  Peddler Jack

CLASSIC COWBOY .........Travis Spencer

GUNFIGHTER ......................Smilin’ Pete

B-WESTERN ........................ Wyatt Hurts

FRONTIER Cartridge
GUNFIGHTER............. El Diablo Gringo

FRONTIER Cartridge
DUELIST...................Pennsyltucky Slim

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1:  James Samuel Pike...21.62

STAGE 2:  James Samuel Pike...17.69

STAGE 3:  James Samuel Pike...18.25

STAGE 4:  James Samuel Pike...  20.55

STAGE 5:  The Eastwood Kid....  18.67

STAGE 6:  James Samuel Pike...18.97

STAGE 7:  The Eastwood Kid.....18.91

STAGE 8:  James Samuel Pike...19.90

STAGE 9:  James Samuel Pike...  17.36

STAGE 10:  James Samuel Pike. 18.64

are really good! You gotta check it out. All 
together, we have over 500 photos, so I’m 
not gonna put them all in this newsletter.
     We have to thank Klassic Laser 
Works! It was a pleasure working with 
Single Rose and Taz. They got the job 
done under a tight schedule. The Badges, 
Awards and Towels look great!

     And of  course, YOU...the gunslingers. 
Without your support and generosity, it 
wouldn’t be possible to have these matches. 
The funds generated go towards making 
new props, getting targets and making 
range improvements. Thank you all!
     I’m also passing on some info for our 
Jersey shooters. The second annual NJ 
Safe Conference is coming July 30th to 
Parsippany, NJ. It’s a day of  2A discussions 
with second amendment groups of  NJ, 
lawyers, police, range owners, 2A pod cast 
personalities, victims of  NJ gun laws ,etc. 
It’s a “must see.” 
http://njsafecon.com/about.html
     Our next shoot is Sunday, August 14th. 
Come out and join us. Any feedback on 
this match is welcomed. Send an email 
down range to: zigzag5@ptd.net

      Happy Trails,
      Ziggady Zag, Editor

MATCH  
WINNERS

TOP MAN ...............James Samuel Pike 
TOP LADY.......................Spinning Sally

TOP TEN
1 ............................   James Samuel Pike 
2.................................  Sixgun Schwaby
3  ......................................... Yukon Mike
4    ........................................Mista Spike
5  .............................. The Eastwood Kid
6  .................................... Spinning Sally
7  ................................ Renegade Roper
8  ........................................... Rowdy Bill
9  ..........................................  Milo Sierra
10  ............................... Hammerin Steel

SIDE MATCH  
WINNERS

2 STAGE MINI-MATCH
Cowboy...... The Eastwood Kid (44.82)
Cowgirl ............ Spinning Sally (39.19)

SPEED RIFLE
Cowboy........  The Eastwood Kid (3.35)
Cowgirl ...........Renegade Roper (3.74)

SPEED PISTOL
Cowboy....................Mista Spike (4.87)
Cowgirl ...............Spinning Sally (5.77)

SPEED SHOTGUN - ‘97
Cowboy............Hammerin Steel (7.63)
Cowgirl ..........Victoria Barkley (15.71)

SPEED SHOTGUN - SxS
Cowboy...................  Mista Spike (6.95)
Cowgirl ...........Renegade Roper (8.01)

SPEED SHOTGUN - SxS - Hammered 
Cowboy...Marshal Jacobey John (10.80)

SPEED DERRINGER
Cowboy.......... Major E.A. Sterner (.92)
Cowgirl ...................... Big Sky Di (2.45)

SPEED POCKET PISTOL
Cowboy......................Rowdy Bill (1.45)
Cowgirl ...................... Big Sky Di (3.06)

LONG RANGE Large Bore, Single Shot
Cowboy.........El Diablo Gringo (69.02)

LONG RANGE RIFLE - Rifle Caliber
Cowboy...............Cholula Mike (71.58)

LONG RANGE RIFLE -  Pistol Caliber
Cowboy............Dirtwater Dawg (7.90)
Cowgirl.............Lady Charlotte (15.06)

LONG RANGE PISTOL
Cowboy............Hammerin Steel (7.20)
Cowgirl.............Lady Charlotte (24.70)

  

RAFFLE  
WINNERS

STOEGER SHOTGUN:  Dan Lawless

SKINNER KNIFE:  Mista Spike

HANDMADE BRACELET:  Ziggady Zag

50/50 ($101): Slick Top



Lupare Chenz Peacemaker Reb Hammerin Steel

Freight TrainVictoria Barkley

JW

Slick Top Cholula Mike Bronco Joan

Marshal Jacobey John

El Diablo Gringo Missemall Bob

Cemetery Lady Charlotte Chama Kid

  



Renegade Sheriff Abe The Crippler The Eastwood Kid

Deguello WillTravis Spencer

Pennsyltucky Slim

Latigo Means Sunny Daze Cactus Cos

Nighthawk

Dirty Dingus Diggs Dakota Wild Bill

Moose Wesson Tom Payne Wyatt Hurts



Renegade Roper Milo Sierra Major E.A. Sterner

James Samuel Pike Yukon Mike Jared James

Cold Brook Kid Johnny Swan Dusty Drifter

Mista Spike Kerry Blue Kid Annabelle Bransford

Sixgun Schwaby Wes Durn Spinning Sally



Dry Gulcher CW Doc Shores Moss

Smilin’ PeteI.C. Moose

Big Sky Di

Sunny Daze, Renegade Sheriff and Pb Slinger Ranger Bob Grumpy Gramps and Ziggady Zag

Buffalo Bad Bob Chuckwagon Bill

Grumpy Gramps Kalmar Kid J. Everette Swan

Peddler Jack

RANGER BOB



Chivato

Kalmar Kid Hammerin Steel Bronco Joan

Chama Kid Marshal Jacobey John Moose Wesson

El Diablo Gringo Annabelle, Rowdy, Pennsyltucky Slim and Calico Jan

Mighty Quinn and Wes Durn JW Lupare Chenz

I.C. Moose Calico Jan Dirtwater Dawg



Travis Spencer JW El Diablo Gringo

Sunny Daze Cactus Cos Abe The Crippler

Spinning Sally Annabelle Bransford Renegade Roper

Renegade Sheriff Wyatt Hurts The Eastwood Kid

Pennsyltucky Slim Dakota Wild Bill Dirty Dingus Diggs



Kerry Blue Kid Rowdy Bill Annabelle Bransford

Grumpy GrampsSmilin’ Pete

Major E.A. Sterner

Kalmar Kid Buffalo Bad Bob and Cemetery Johnny Swan

Big Sky Di Sixgun Schwaby

Dry Gulcher Wes Durn Milo Sierra

Peacemaker Reb



CW Doc Shores Jared James Dry Gulcher

Buffalo Bad Bob Victoria Barkley Smilin’ Pete

J. Everette Swan Major E.A. Sterner Chuckwagon Bill

Bronco Joan Peacemaker Reb Cemetery

Grumpy Gramps Freight Train Moss



Chuckwagon Bill Ranger Bob Dusty Drifter

Wyatt HurtsBronco Joan

Yukon Mike

Marshal Jacobey John Annabelle Bransford Johnny Swan

Travis Spencer and I.C. Moose Tom Payne

Renegade Roper Wes Durn Dusty Drifter

The Eastwood Kid



Cholula Mike Freight Train Hewitt

Deacon Hicks J. Everette Swan Lady Charlotte

Nighthawk Peddler Jack James Samuel Pike

Travis Spencer Lupare Chenz Cold Brook Kid 

Missemall Bob Wild Cat Kenna Mighty Quinn



Hammerin Steel Jared James Cold Brook Kid

Milo SierraMista Spike

Dusty Drifter

Wild Cat Kenna Mighty Quinn James Samuel Pike

Cholula Mike Deacon Hicks

Chama Kid Missemall Bob Clint and Cemetery

Cholula Mike



POSSE 1: 
Standing L-R:
Chivato, Deacon Hicks, Hammerin Steel, Cholula Mike, Abe The Crippler, Lady Charlotte, Missemall Bob, 
Dirty Dingus Diggs, Chama Kid, The Eastwood Kid, Nighthawk, Lupare Chenz, El Diablo Gringo
Kneeling L-R:   JW and Slick Top

Buffalo Bad Bob and Victoria Barkley Sixgun Schwaby and Renegade Roper Missemall Bob and Lady Charlotte

Yukon Mike Latigo’s grandson and Deguello Will Ziggady Zag

Top Slick Sunny Daze Milo Sierra



Sixgun Schwaby and Milo Sierra I.C. Moose and Sunny Daze

Top Slick

Rowdy Bill

Tom Payne Ziggady Zag

Vida Loca

Wild Cat Kenna

Travis Spencer trying the pancakes The chuckwagon crew:  
In front:  Holly and Sara
Rear:   Steel Horse Cowboy, Jim and Jack

Steel Horse Cowboy 

T R I V I A  Q U E S T I O N 
He was an actor with over 50 movie 
and over 100 television appearances. 
His known roles were a kindly old man 
& Native American, and did not start 
acting until in his sixties.  
     He appeared in episodes of  The 
Lone Ranger, Bonanza, Gunsmoke,  
The Rifleman, Dick Powell’s Zane Grey 
Theater, Daniel Boone, Four Star  
Theater, and The Adventures of  
Rin Tin Tin.

Email me the answer if you know



Rendezvous at Rattlesnake Ridge
7/9/2016

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 1 - Gunsmoke Stage 2 - Sgt. Preston Of The Y… Stage 3 - Sheriff of Cochise Stage 4 - Tombstone Territory Stage 5 - Wichita Town Stage 6 - Lawman Stage 7 - Tales of the Texas Ra… Stage 8 - The Deputy

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 196.89 17 21.62 0 0 0 21.62 1 17.69 0 0 0 17.69 1 18.25 0 0 0 18.25 1 22.55 0 0 2 20.55 1 22.40 0 0 0 22.40 5 18.97 0 0 0 18.97 1 21.51 0 0 0 21.51 4 19.90 0 0 0 19.90 1

2 Sixgun Schwaby D 247.89 60 24.85 0 0 0 24.85 2 21.94 0 0 0 21.94 4 26.40 1 0 0 31.40 10 26.83 0 0 2 24.83 2 25.73 1 0 1 25.73 9 21.54 0 0 0 21.54 3 23.73 1 0 0 28.73 19 25.16 0 0 0 25.16 6

3 Yukon Mike FN 260.52 76 27.44 0 0 0 27.44 5 23.39 0 0 0 23.39 9 22.95 1 0 0 27.95 5 27.63 0 0 1 26.63 5 26.51 0 0 0 26.51 10 23.35 1 0 0 28.35 12 22.81 0 0 0 22.81 5 28.37 0 0 0 28.37 11

4 Mista Spike YGB 261.06 87 26.63 0 0 0 26.63 4 18.85 2 0 0 28.85 18 30.67 0 0 0 30.67 9 27.69 0 0 1 26.69 7 24.03 1 0 0 29.03 18 21.95 0 0 0 21.95 4 20.19 0 0 0 20.19 2 20.30 0 0 0 20.30 2

5 The Eastwood Kid CB 263.92 85 25.59 1 0 0 30.59 8 20.11 0 0 0 20.11 2 30.00 0 0 0 30.00 7 44.04 0 0 1 43.04 39 23.67 0 0 1 18.67 1 21.26 0 0 0 21.26 2 18.91 0 0 0 18.91 1 25.05 0 0 0 25.05 5

6 Spinning Sally LFN 266.45 102 28.16 0 0 0 28.16 7 20.91 0 0 0 20.91 3 25.14 0 0 0 25.14 2 32.73 0 0 1 31.73 16 24.87 0 0 1 19.87 2 25.04 2 0 0 35.04 29 21.75 2 0 0 31.75 27 22.34 1 0 0 27.34 8

7 Renegade Roper LW 268.39 102 25.24 0 0 0 25.24 3 20.20 1 0 0 25.20 14 25.29 0 0 0 25.29 3 28.23 2 0 2 36.23 24 26.53 0 0 1 21.53 3 22.17 2 0 0 32.17 22 21.31 0 0 0 21.31 3 31.23 0 0 0 31.23 18

8 Rowdy Bill ES 275.28 105 28.03 1 0 0 33.03 17 24.00 0 0 0 24.00 11 27.27 0 0 0 27.27 4 29.64 0 0 2 27.64 8 28.39 0 0 0 28.39 16 28.89 0 0 0 28.89 13 25.39 0 0 0 25.39 7 29.97 0 0 0 29.97 15

9 Milo Sierra FN 280.42 114 27.66 0 0 0 27.66 6 23.13 0 0 0 23.13 8 37.16 0 0 0 37.16 21 30.93 1 0 4 31.93 17 29.56 1 0 1 29.56 19 25.58 0 0 0 25.58 8 24.56 0 0 0 24.56 6 28.58 0 0 0 28.58 12

10 Hammerin Steel FN 282.77 117 31.13 0 0 0 31.13 10 24.12 1 0 0 29.12 19 29.62 2 0 0 39.62 26 28.39 0 0 3 25.39 3 27.91 0 0 0 27.91 15 24.49 0 0 0 24.49 5 26.05 1 0 0 31.05 23 24.17 0 0 0 24.17 3

11 Cholula Mike W 292.68 135 30.79 0 0 0 30.79 9 23.99 0 0 0 23.99 10 32.40 1 0 0 37.40 23 29.76 0 0 0 29.76 11 31.97 0 0 1 26.97 11 25.48 0 1 0 35.48 33 21.98 1 0 0 26.98 12 24.90 0 0 0 24.90 4

12 Cold Brook Kid FN 293.42 143 32.06 2 0 0 42.06 38 28.24 0 0 0 28.24 17 33.79 0 0 0 33.79 17 30.50 0 0 2 28.50 9 27.17 0 0 0 27.17 13 25.57 0 0 0 25.57 7 27.87 0 0 0 27.87 15 25.84 0 0 0 25.84 7

13 Travis Spencer CCB 305.39 173 30.82 1 0 0 35.82 29 28.78 1 0 0 33.78 30 33.77 0 0 0 33.77 16 29.86 0 0 0 29.86 12 28.96 0 0 1 23.96 6 30.13 0 0 0 30.13 16 28.50 0 0 0 28.50 18 28.19 0 0 0 28.19 10

14 Abe The Crippler S 308.98 181 30.20 1 0 0 35.20 27 25.01 0 0 0 25.01 12 28.24 0 0 0 28.24 6 30.66 0 0 4 26.66 6 29.60 1 0 0 34.60 27 28.18 0 0 0 28.18 11 25.89 0 0 0 25.89 9 31.94 2 0 0 41.94 42

15 Wyatt Hurts BW 310.74 183 32.49 0 0 0 32.49 14 29.87 0 0 0 29.87 21 31.55 0 0 0 31.55 12 30.04 0 0 4 26.04 4 27.27 0 0 1 22.27 4 35.05 0 0 0 35.05 30 33.42 0 0 0 33.42 30 30.03 0 0 0 30.03 16

16 Dusty Drifter S 322.05 193 22.87 2 0 0 32.87 16 23.08 0 0 0 23.08 6 28.00 1 0 0 33.00 14 37.23 0 0 1 36.23 24 26.91 1 0 0 31.91 21 27.02 0 0 0 27.02 9 23.20 1 0 0 28.20 16 28.97 0 0 0 28.97 13

17 Kerry Blue Kid SS 322.53 173 27.36 1 0 0 32.36 13 22.66 0 0 0 22.66 5 27.27 1 0 0 32.27 13 33.58 0 0 1 32.58 18 34.06 3 1 0 59.06 57 24.65 0 0 0 24.65 6 25.61 1 0 0 30.61 22 23.97 1 0 0 28.97 13

18 Mighty Quinn FN 325.98 207 34.82 1 0 0 39.82 33 28.89 2 0 0 38.89 44 32.55 1 0 0 37.55 24 35.37 0 0 4 31.37 15 29.37 0 0 1 24.37 7 30.42 0 0 0 30.42 18 27.61 0 0 0 27.61 14 27.57 0 0 0 27.57 9

19 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 328.07 215 33.61 0 0 0 33.61 20 25.10 0 0 0 25.10 13 30.65 0 0 0 30.65 8 32.18 3 0 4 43.18 40 30.90 0 0 0 30.90 20 31.64 0 0 0 31.64 21 26.49 0 0 0 26.49 11 34.72 0 0 0 34.72 24

20 Chivato S 333.72 211 32.84 0 0 0 32.84 15 27.23 0 0 0 27.23 16 45.28 0 0 0 45.28 37 31.93 0 0 3 28.93 10 34.53 2 0 0 44.53 42 30.51 0 0 0 30.51 19 26.42 0 0 0 26.42 10 36.49 0 0 0 36.49 31

21 Ziggady Zag ES 336.75 240 33.41 0 0 0 33.41 19 28.75 1 0 0 33.75 29 35.97 0 0 0 35.97 19 38.36 0 0 0 38.36 28 32.27 0 0 1 27.27 14 30.96 0 0 0 30.96 20 30.99 1 0 0 35.99 40 32.96 0 0 0 32.96 21

22 Annabelle Bransford LS 340.66 243 35.01 0 0 0 35.01 25 29.40 0 0 0 29.40 20 39.83 0 0 0 39.83 28 42.96 0 0 0 42.96 36 33.02 0 0 0 33.02 25 32.89 0 0 0 32.89 25 31.07 0 0 0 31.07 24 31.77 0 0 0 31.77 19

23 Smilin' Pete GF 341.60 242 30.99 1 0 0 35.99 30 25.16 1 0 0 30.16 22 31.51 0 0 0 31.51 11 32.33 0 0 1 31.33 14 45.00 1 0 1 45.00 45 27.82 0 0 0 27.82 10 28.17 1 0 0 33.17 28 35.11 0 0 0 35.11 26

24 Johnny Swan FN 343.09 232 31.65 0 0 0 31.65 11 25.48 0 0 0 25.48 15 42.25 0 0 0 42.25 31 41.48 0 0 2 39.48 30 34.82 0 1 0 44.82 43 28.90 0 0 0 28.90 14 25.54 0 0 0 25.54 8 38.06 0 0 0 38.06 35

25 Wes Durn W 354.02 259 33.27 0 0 0 33.27 18 33.39 2 1 0 53.39 59 31.64 1 0 0 36.64 20 31.96 0 0 2 29.96 13 32.05 0 0 1 27.05 12 29.44 1 1 0 44.44 54 28.48 0 0 0 28.48 17 34.89 0 0 0 34.89 25

26 Renegade Sheriff FN 356.67 287 34.33 0 0 0 34.33 23 34.99 0 0 0 34.99 32 33.27 0 0 0 33.27 15 38.17 0 0 0 38.17 27 34.58 0 0 0 34.58 26 35.43 0 0 0 35.43 32 35.17 0 0 0 35.17 37 37.02 0 0 0 37.02 33

27 Peddler Jack SD 361.41 279 35.67 0 0 0 35.67 28 31.96 0 0 0 31.96 26 35.78 0 0 0 35.78 18 38.91 0 0 3 35.91 22 35.29 2 1 1 50.29 48 36.89 0 0 0 36.89 37 29.89 0 0 0 29.89 20 33.16 0 0 0 33.16 22

28 Tom Payne CCB 368.09 287 33.64 0 0 0 33.64 21 31.50 3 0 0 46.50 53 43.83 0 0 0 43.83 35 34.99 2 0 2 42.99 38 30.63 0 0 1 25.63 8 29.72 0 0 0 29.72 15 28.73 1 0 0 33.73 31 32.37 0 0 0 32.37 20

29 Moss S 369.34 298 34.85 0 0 0 34.85 24 32.51 0 1 0 42.51 48 44.56 1 0 0 49.56 45 41.36 0 0 0 41.36 31 32.96 1 0 1 32.96 24 32.35 0 0 0 32.35 24 31.13 0 0 0 31.13 25 35.32 0 0 0 35.32 27

30 Deacon Hicks SS 374.88 289 32.08 0 0 0 32.08 12 27.17 1 0 0 32.17 27 39.27 2 0 0 49.27 44 34.47 0 0 0 34.47 21 34.11 0 1 0 44.11 40 34.54 0 0 0 34.54 27 27.21 0 0 0 27.21 13 30.46 2 0 0 40.46 40

31 Jared James YGB 377.71 312 36.46 2 0 0 46.46 46 26.62 1 0 0 31.62 25 36.55 2 0 0 46.55 39 32.96 2 0 0 42.96 36 33.74 0 0 1 28.74 17 30.13 0 0 0 30.13 16 27.74 2 1 0 47.74 57 33.32 1 0 0 38.32 36

32 Slick Top S 385.31 313 37.47 0 0 0 37.47 31 30.73 1 0 0 35.73 33 59.13 0 1 0 69.13 61 38.73 0 0 2 36.73 26 36.97 0 0 1 31.97 23 33.31 0 0 0 33.31 26 35.29 0 0 0 35.29 38 31.09 0 0 0 31.09 17

33 Marshal Jacobey John CCB 385.62 317 42.04 0 0 0 42.04 37 30.17 0 0 0 30.17 23 37.28 0 0 0 37.28 22 37.99 0 0 2 35.99 23 40.34 0 1 0 50.34 49 32.34 0 0 0 32.34 23 30.50 0 0 0 30.50 21 43.43 2 0 0 53.43 60

34 Chama Kid S 386.50 310 35.16 0 0 0 35.16 26 30.74 0 0 0 30.74 24 61.56 1 0 0 66.56 57 35.20 0 0 1 34.20 20 36.97 2 0 1 41.97 36 36.11 1 0 0 41.11 45 33.34 0 0 0 33.34 29 34.62 0 0 0 34.62 23

35 Lupare Chenz CB 387.48 338 42.77 0 0 0 42.77 40 32.65 0 0 0 32.65 28 49.21 0 0 0 49.21 43 36.81 0 0 4 32.81 19 39.60 0 0 0 39.60 31 37.81 0 0 0 37.81 38 35.04 0 0 0 35.04 36 35.87 0 0 0 35.87 28

36 Major E.A. Sterner FN 395.73 364 36.63 1 0 0 41.63 35 32.94 1 0 0 37.94 41 35.21 1 0 0 40.21 29 46.57 0 0 2 44.57 43 43.18 0 0 0 43.18 38 30.68 1 0 0 35.68 35 33.76 0 0 0 33.76 32 37.11 1 0 0 42.11 43

37 I.C. Moose SD 402.14 367 45.98 0 0 0 45.98 44 33.58 1 0 0 38.58 43 38.25 0 0 0 38.25 25 44.51 0 0 3 41.51 33 36.94 0 0 1 31.94 22 35.33 0 0 0 35.33 31 36.36 2 0 0 46.36 55 36.16 0 0 0 36.16 29

38 Big Sky Di LFN 402.64 356 39.19 0 0 0 39.19 32 44.32 0 0 0 44.32 50 39.80 0 0 0 39.80 27 39.97 0 0 1 38.97 29 37.26 1 0 0 42.26 37 34.62 0 0 0 34.62 28 31.38 0 0 0 31.38 26 41.41 3 0 0 56.41 61

39 Grumpy Gramps S 419.69 395 43.99 0 0 0 43.99 41 37.54 0 0 0 37.54 37 41.39 0 0 0 41.39 30 53.48 0 0 3 50.48 49 41.55 0 0 1 36.55 28 44.54 0 1 0 54.54 60 35.59 0 0 0 35.59 39 41.13 0 0 0 41.13 41

40 Kalmar Kid FN 427.90 412 51.29 0 0 0 51.29 52 37.90 0 0 0 37.90 40 43.37 0 0 0 43.37 34 44.37 0 0 2 42.37 34 38.35 1 0 1 38.35 30 40.51 0 0 0 40.51 42 39.11 0 0 0 39.11 44 38.79 0 0 0 38.79 37

41 J Everett Swan YGB 433.91 424 39.94 1 0 0 44.94 43 34.65 2 0 0 44.65 51 46.09 0 0 0 46.09 38 55.01 0 0 0 55.01 55 40.50 0 0 0 40.50 34 37.35 1 0 0 42.35 49 34.87 0 0 0 34.87 35 37.97 0 0 0 37.97 34

42 Freight Train W 437.76 430 33.75 0 0 0 33.75 22 29.91 3 0 0 44.91 52 43.98 1 0 0 48.98 42 50.33 1 0 0 55.33 56 32.97 4 0 0 52.97 52 26.36 3 0 0 41.36 46 27.15 2 0 0 37.15 41 34.02 1 0 0 39.02 38

43 Dakota Wild Bill FN 446.67 391 68.22 3 0 0 83.22 65 39.49 0 0 0 39.49 45 44.18 3 0 0 59.18 52 42.36 0 0 1 41.36 31 38.26 0 0 0 38.26 29 35.54 0 0 0 35.54 34 34.53 0 0 0 34.53 33 36.85 0 0 0 36.85 32

44 Bronco Joan LS 449.88 451 40.43 0 0 0 40.43 34 38.55 0 0 0 38.55 42 42.42 0 0 0 42.42 32 48.55 0 0 4 44.55 42 50.42 2 0 0 60.42 59 40.27 1 0 0 45.27 55 38.05 0 0 0 38.05 43 44.18 0 0 0 44.18 47

45 El Diablo Gringo FCG 457.18 448 42.64 0 0 0 42.64 39 34.06 0 0 0 34.06 31 62.38 1 1 0 77.38 65 46.33 0 0 2 44.33 41 40.40 1 0 0 45.40 46 35.98 0 0 0 35.98 36 35.27 1 0 0 40.27 46 33.27 0 1 0 43.27 45

46 Missemall Bob D 458.33 473 48.66 0 0 0 48.66 49 37.80 0 0 0 37.80 38 44.75 0 0 0 44.75 36 50.46 0 0 2 48.46 47 44.13 0 0 0 44.13 41 42.83 0 0 0 42.83 50 44.63 0 0 0 44.63 51 45.86 0 0 0 45.86 52



Match Final Stage 1 - Gunsmoke Stage 2 - Sgt. Preston Of The Y… Stage 3 - Sheriff of Cochise Stage 4 - Tombstone Territory Stage 5 - Wichita Town Stage 6 - Lawman Stage 7 - Tales of the Texas Ra… Stage 8 - The Deputy

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

47 Pb Slinger FN 460.82 472 46.83 1 0 0 51.83 53 41.51 0 0 0 41.51 47 55.87 0 0 0 55.87 50 52.00 0 0 4 48.00 46 44.61 0 0 1 39.61 32 43.03 0 0 0 43.03 51 40.64 0 0 0 40.64 48 43.23 0 0 0 43.23 44

48 Peacemaker Reb SD 464.13 451 47.55 0 0 0 47.55 48 23.08 0 0 0 23.08 6 50.31 1 1 0 65.31 54 52.54 0 0 1 51.54 50 46.90 1 0 0 51.90 50 42.18 0 0 0 42.18 48 45.12 0 0 0 45.12 53 47.78 0 0 0 47.78 55

49 Calico Jan LSS 464.19 472 49.84 1 0 0 54.84 54 37.86 0 0 0 37.86 39 50.05 1 0 0 55.05 48 45.67 1 0 2 48.67 48 41.37 2 0 1 46.37 47 42.15 0 0 0 42.15 47 40.06 0 0 0 40.06 45 45.41 0 0 0 45.41 51

50 Dirtwater Dawg FN 473.48 493 46.58 0 0 0 46.58 47 40.71 0 0 0 40.71 46 47.75 0 0 0 47.75 40 50.69 0 0 4 46.69 44 43.76 3 0 0 58.76 56 43.15 0 0 0 43.15 52 37.34 0 0 0 37.34 42 46.65 0 0 0 46.65 53

51 Pennsyltucky Slim BPFCD 475.61 485 40.26 0 1 0 50.26 50 50.07 0 0 0 50.07 57 50.16 1 0 0 55.16 49 55.92 1 0 4 56.92 57 45.21 0 0 1 40.21 33 40.26 0 0 0 40.26 41 41.85 1 0 0 46.85 56 44.49 0 0 0 44.49 48

52 Cemetery FCG 483.95 487 41.88 0 0 0 41.88 36 41.94 1 0 0 46.94 54 55.03 1 0 0 60.03 53 47.69 1 0 0 52.69 53 49.46 1 1 0 64.46 60 40.64 0 0 0 40.64 43 38.35 1 0 0 43.35 50 44.75 1 0 0 49.75 57

53 Deguello Will B 490.95 490 44.04 3 0 0 59.04 58 38.92 1 1 0 53.92 60 45.41 1 0 0 50.41 46 52.68 0 0 1 51.68 51 44.66 2 0 0 54.66 55 38.70 2 1 0 58.70 63 34.55 0 0 0 34.55 34 36.19 0 0 0 36.19 30

54 Nighthawk CB 491.17 507 46.44 0 0 0 46.44 45 48.85 0 1 0 58.85 63 48.54 0 0 0 48.54 41 52.89 0 0 1 51.89 52 53.13 0 0 0 53.13 53 46.07 0 0 0 46.07 56 40.68 1 0 0 45.68 54 43.67 0 0 0 43.67 46

55 Buffalo Bad Bob S 496.16 493 46.87 1 1 0 61.87 60 37.12 0 0 0 37.12 35 54.34 0 0 0 54.34 47 48.63 0 0 1 47.63 45 43.41 0 0 0 43.41 39 40.87 0 0 0 40.87 44 42.16 2 0 0 52.16 59 47.84 1 0 0 52.84 59

56 CW Doc Shores W 515.29 510 57.39 1 0 0 62.39 61 37.24 0 0 0 37.24 36 63.76 0 1 0 73.76 63 57.56 1 0 0 62.56 60 44.82 1 0 1 44.82 43 40.20 0 0 0 40.20 40 50.59 1 0 0 55.59 62 49.18 0 0 0 49.18 56

57 Chuckwagon Bill SD 554.72 548 46.56 2 0 0 56.56 56 43.02 0 0 0 43.02 49 58.05 2 0 0 68.05 60 55.66 0 0 1 54.66 54 55.62 2 1 1 70.62 62 44.37 0 0 0 44.37 53 40.54 0 0 0 40.54 47 44.58 0 0 0 44.58 49

58 JW BW 561.25 569 51.18 0 0 0 51.18 51 55.92 0 1 0 65.92 64 72.05 0 0 0 72.05 62 56.15 1 0 0 61.15 59 57.23 0 0 1 52.23 51 53.22 0 1 0 63.22 64 44.97 0 0 0 44.97 52 46.69 0 0 0 46.69 54

59 Ranger Bob SS 573.44 578 61.69 0 0 0 61.69 59 51.85 0 0 0 51.85 58 60.34 1 0 0 65.34 55 62.89 0 0 4 58.89 58 60.08 0 0 0 60.08 58 63.89 0 0 0 63.89 66 52.95 0 0 0 52.95 60 45.23 0 0 0 45.23 50

60 Lady Charlotte LD 591.13 594 58.11 0 0 0 58.11 57 54.04 0 0 0 54.04 61 66.41 0 0 0 66.41 56 72.58 0 0 3 69.58 62 61.47 2 0 1 66.47 61 53.25 0 0 0 53.25 59 48.81 0 0 0 48.81 58 50.09 0 0 0 50.09 58

61 Moose Wesson SS 630.76 594 66.67 0 0 0 66.67 62 47.61 0 0 0 47.61 55 57.15 0 0 0 57.15 51 91.94 0 0 1 90.94 64 53.26 0 0 0 53.26 54 52.19 0 0 0 52.19 57 50.29 1 0 0 55.29 61 85.92 1 0 0 90.92 67

62 Victoria Barkley LS 668.35 621 56.21 0 0 0 56.21 55 55.23 0 0 0 55.23 62 78.94 0 0 0 78.94 66 71.61 0 0 3 68.61 61 62.62 2 0 0 72.62 64 52.97 0 0 0 52.97 58 75.08 2 0 0 85.08 67 66.73 2 0 0 76.73 65

63 Latigo Means GP 732.42 638 58.02 3 1 0 83.02 64 49.44 0 0 0 49.44 56 93.07 0 0 0 93.07 67 75.29 0 0 2 73.29 63 56.58 4 0 0 76.58 65 60.80 0 1 0 70.80 67 73.98 0 0 0 73.98 66 75.18 0 0 0 75.18 64

64 Cactus Cos SS 741.87 634 70.46 0 0 0 70.46 63 68.16 0 1 0 78.16 66 67.86 0 0 0 67.86 59 SDQ 0 0 0 150.00 68 70.89 0 0 0 70.89 63 55.03 0 0 0 55.03 61 56.77 0 0 0 56.77 63 64.04 0 0 0 64.04 62

65 Sunny Daze LFN 853.97 658 73.21 3 0 0 88.21 66 69.26 0 0 0 69.26 65 129.28 5 0 0 154.28 68 93.98 0 0 2 91.98 65 64.81 3 0 0 79.81 66 58.83 1 0 0 63.83 65 62.13 1 0 0 67.13 65 69.95 2 0 0 79.95 66

- Dry Gulcher SD - - 44.84 0 0 0 44.84 42 37.11 0 0 0 37.11 34 42.85 0 0 0 42.85 33 45.92 0 0 3 42.92 35 41.86 1 0 1 41.86 35 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- Sassy Southpaw LSS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- Bob Wire S - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- Hewitt CB - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 62.76 1 0 0 67.76 58 70.38 6 0 0 100.38 66 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- Rocket Shoes FN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 75.05 0 0 0 75.05 64 79.53 8 0 2 117.53 67 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- Wild Cat Kenna YGG - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 38.24 0 0 0 38.24 39 41.78 0 0 0 41.78 49 40.05 0 0 0 40.05 39

- Vida-Loca CB - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 57.45 0 0 0 57.45 62 56.98 1 0 0 61.98 64 65.92 0 0 0 65.92 63



Rendezvous at Rattlesnake Ridge
7/9/2016

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Stage 9 - Trackdown Stage 10 - Law of the Plainsman

Finish Alias Category Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 17.36 0 0 0 17.36 1 18.64 0 0 0 18.64 1

2 Sixgun Schwaby D 21.04 0 0 0 21.04 2 22.67 0 0 0 22.67 3

3 Yukon Mike FN 21.78 1 0 0 26.78 12 22.29 0 0 0 22.29 2

4 Mista Spike YGB 19.20 1 0 0 24.20 7 22.55 2 0 0 32.55 16

5 The Eastwood Kid CB 23.91 0 0 0 23.91 6 22.38 2 0 0 32.38 14

6 Spinning Sally LFN 21.19 0 0 0 21.19 3 25.32 0 0 0 25.32 5

7 Renegade Roper LW 22.17 0 0 0 22.17 4 23.02 1 0 0 28.02 8

8 Rowdy Bill ES 24.41 0 0 0 24.41 8 26.29 0 0 0 26.29 6

9 Milo Sierra FN 25.46 0 0 0 25.46 10 26.80 0 0 0 26.80 7

10 Hammerin Steel FN 24.64 0 0 0 24.64 9 25.25 0 0 0 25.25 4

11 Cholula Mike W 23.72 0 0 0 23.72 5 32.69 0 0 0 32.69 17

12 Cold Brook Kid FN 25.83 0 0 0 25.83 11 28.55 0 0 0 28.55 9

13 Travis Spencer CCB 27.70 0 0 0 27.70 15 28.68 1 0 0 33.68 21

14 Abe The Crippler S 26.79 0 0 0 26.79 13 36.47 0 0 0 36.47 28

15 Wyatt Hurts BW 34.28 0 0 0 34.28 28 35.74 0 0 0 35.74 24

16 Dusty Drifter S 27.01 3 0 0 42.01 40 33.76 1 0 0 38.76 34

17 Kerry Blue Kid SS 29.18 0 0 0 29.18 16 25.19 1 0 0 30.19 10

18 Mighty Quinn FN 36.63 0 0 0 36.63 30 31.75 0 0 0 31.75 13

19 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 30.04 1 0 0 35.04 29 31.74 1 0 0 36.74 29

20 Chivato S 30.88 0 0 0 30.88 20 30.61 0 0 0 30.61 11

21 Ziggady Zag ES 30.44 0 0 0 30.44 18 32.64 1 0 0 37.64 32

22 Annabelle Bransford LS 31.21 0 0 0 31.21 21 33.50 0 0 0 33.50 20

23 Smilin' Pete GF 27.66 0 0 0 27.66 14 28.85 3 0 0 43.85 42

24 Johnny Swan FN 27.21 1 0 0 32.21 23 34.70 0 0 0 34.70 22

25 Wes Durn W 33.51 0 0 0 33.51 26 32.39 0 0 0 32.39 15

26 Renegade Sheriff FN 36.90 0 0 0 36.90 32 36.81 0 0 0 36.81 30

27 Peddler Jack SD 32.17 0 0 0 32.17 22 39.69 0 0 0 39.69 36

28 Tom Payne CCB 31.29 1 1 0 46.29 48 33.39 0 0 0 33.39 18

29 Moss S 33.50 0 0 0 33.50 25 35.80 0 0 0 35.80 25

30 Deacon Hicks SS 34.30 3 0 0 49.30 53 31.27 0 0 0 31.27 12

31 Jared James YGB 30.22 0 0 0 30.22 17 29.97 1 0 0 34.97 23

32 Slick Top S 36.16 1 0 0 41.16 39 33.43 0 0 0 33.43 19

33 Marshal Jacobey John CCB 30.87 0 0 0 30.87 19 42.66 0 0 0 42.66 40

34 Chama Kid S 32.75 0 0 0 32.75 24 36.05 0 0 0 36.05 26

35 Lupare Chenz CB 37.92 0 0 0 37.92 34 43.80 0 0 0 43.80 41

36 Major E.A. Sterner FN 36.86 0 0 0 36.86 31 39.79 0 0 0 39.79 37

37 I.C. Moose SD 36.89 3 0 0 51.89 58 36.14 0 0 0 36.14 27

38 Big Sky Di LFN 33.89 0 0 0 33.89 27 36.80 1 0 0 41.80 39

39 Grumpy Gramps S 40.81 0 0 0 40.81 37 37.67 0 0 0 37.67 33

40 Kalmar Kid FN 44.70 0 0 0 44.70 45 46.51 1 0 0 51.51 54

41 J Everett Swan YGB 40.35 0 0 0 40.35 36 47.18 0 0 0 47.18 49

42 Freight Train W 32.40 1 1 0 47.40 50 31.89 1 0 0 36.89 31

43 Dakota Wild Bill FN 39.39 0 0 0 39.39 35 38.85 0 0 0 38.85 35

44 Bronco Joan LS 50.17 0 0 0 50.17 54 45.84 0 0 0 45.84 43

45 El Diablo Gringo FCG 41.56 1 0 0 46.56 49 42.29 1 0 0 47.29 50

46 Missemall Bob D 46.77 1 0 0 51.77 57 44.44 1 0 0 49.44 52



Match Stage 9 - Trackdown Stage 10 - Law of the Plainsman

Finish Alias Category Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

47 Pb Slinger FN 46.18 1 0 0 51.18 56 45.92 0 0 0 45.92 45

48 Peacemaker Reb SD 43.83 0 0 0 43.83 44 45.84 0 0 0 45.84 43

49 Calico Jan LSS 40.96 0 0 0 40.96 38 42.82 2 0 0 52.82 55

50 Dirtwater Dawg FN 45.53 1 0 0 50.53 55 45.32 0 1 0 55.32 58

51 Pennsyltucky Slim BPFCD 45.17 0 0 0 45.17 47 46.22 0 0 0 46.22 47

52 Cemetery FCG 37.05 0 0 0 37.05 33 47.16 0 0 0 47.16 48

53 Deguello Will B 43.22 0 0 0 43.22 42 43.58 1 0 0 48.58 51

54 Nighthawk CB 43.18 0 0 0 43.18 41 53.72 0 0 0 53.72 56

55 Buffalo Bad Bob S 40.10 1 0 0 45.10 46 45.82 1 1 0 60.82 59

56 CW Doc Shores W 43.38 0 0 0 43.38 43 46.17 0 0 0 46.17 46

57 Chuckwagon Bill SD 43.92 1 0 0 48.92 51 63.40 2 1 0 83.40 67

58 JW BW 54.36 0 0 0 54.36 59 49.48 0 0 0 49.48 53

59 Ranger Bob SS 48.94 0 0 0 48.94 52 64.58 0 0 0 64.58 62

60 Lady Charlotte LD 59.69 2 0 0 69.69 65 49.68 1 0 0 54.68 57

61 Moose Wesson SS 55.26 0 0 0 55.26 62 61.47 0 0 0 61.47 61

62 Victoria Barkley LS 49.62 1 0 0 54.62 60 57.34 2 0 0 67.34 63

63 Latigo Means GP 70.76 1 0 0 75.76 66 61.30 0 0 0 61.30 60

64 Cactus Cos SS 57.84 0 0 0 57.84 63 70.82 0 0 0 70.82 66

65 Sunny Daze LFN 89.12 0 0 0 89.12 67 70.40 0 0 0 70.40 65

- Dry Gulcher SD - - - - - - - - - - - -

- Sassy Southpaw LSS - - - - - - - - - - - -

- Bob Wire S - - - - - - - - - - - -

- Hewitt CB - - - - - - - - - - - -

- Rocket Shoes FN - - - - - - - - - - - -

- Wild Cat Kenna YGG 44.67 2 0 0 54.67 61 40.76 0 0 0 40.76 38

- Vida-Loca CB 53.97 1 0 0 58.97 64 69.55 0 0 0 69.55 64



Rendezvous at Rattlesnake Ridge
7/9/2016

Match Results (category by time)

B-Western

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Wyatt Hurts BW 310.74 183 32.49 14 29.87 21 31.55 12 26.04 4 22.27 4 35.05 30 33.42 30 30.03 16 34.28 28 35.74 24

2 JW BW 561.25 569 51.18 51 65.92 64 72.05 62 61.15 59 52.23 51 63.22 64 44.97 52 46.69 54 54.36 59 49.48 53

Buckaroo

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Deguello Will B 490.95 490 59.04 58 53.92 60 50.41 46 51.68 51 54.66 55 58.70 63 34.55 34 36.19 30 43.22 42 48.58 51

Cattle Baron

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Lupare Chenz CB 387.48 338 42.77 40 32.65 28 49.21 43 32.81 19 39.60 31 37.81 38 35.04 36 35.87 28 37.92 34 43.80 41

2 Nighthawk CB 491.17 507 46.44 45 58.85 63 48.54 41 51.89 52 53.13 53 46.07 56 45.68 54 43.67 46 43.18 41 53.72 56

- Hewitt CB - - - - - - 67.76 58 100.38 66 - - - - - - - - - - - -

- Vida-Loca CB - - - - - - - - - - - - 57.45 62 61.98 64 65.92 63 58.97 64 69.55 64

Classic Cowboy

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Travis Spencer CCB 305.39 173 35.82 29 33.78 30 33.77 16 29.86 12 23.96 6 30.13 16 28.50 18 28.19 10 27.70 15 33.68 21

2 Tom Payne CCB 368.09 287 33.64 21 46.50 53 43.83 35 42.99 38 25.63 8 29.72 15 33.73 31 32.37 20 46.29 48 33.39 18

3 Marshal Jacobey John CCB 385.62 317 42.04 37 30.17 23 37.28 22 35.99 23 50.34 49 32.34 23 30.50 21 53.43 60 30.87 19 42.66 40

Cowboy

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 The Eastwood Kid CB 263.92 85 30.59 8 20.11 2 30.00 7 43.04 39 18.67 1 21.26 2 18.91 1 25.05 5 23.91 6 32.38 14

Duelist



Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sixgun Schwaby D 247.89 60 24.85 2 21.94 4 31.40 10 24.83 2 25.73 9 21.54 3 28.73 19 25.16 6 21.04 2 22.67 3

2 Missemall Bob D 458.33 473 48.66 49 37.80 38 44.75 36 48.46 47 44.13 41 42.83 50 44.63 51 45.86 52 51.77 57 49.44 52

Elder Statesmen

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Rowdy Bill ES 275.28 105 33.03 17 24.00 11 27.27 4 27.64 8 28.39 16 28.89 13 25.39 7 29.97 15 24.41 8 26.29 6

2 Ziggady Zag ES 336.75 240 33.41 19 33.75 29 35.97 19 38.36 28 27.27 14 30.96 20 35.99 40 32.96 21 30.44 18 37.64 32

Forty-Niner

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Yukon Mike FN 260.52 76 27.44 5 23.39 9 27.95 5 26.63 5 26.51 10 28.35 12 22.81 5 28.37 11 26.78 12 22.29 2

2 Milo Sierra FN 280.42 114 27.66 6 23.13 8 37.16 21 31.93 17 29.56 19 25.58 8 24.56 6 28.58 12 25.46 10 26.80 7

3 Hammerin Steel FN 282.77 117 31.13 10 29.12 19 39.62 26 25.39 3 27.91 15 24.49 5 31.05 23 24.17 3 24.64 9 25.25 4

4 Cold Brook Kid FN 293.42 143 42.06 38 28.24 17 33.79 17 28.50 9 27.17 13 25.57 7 27.87 15 25.84 7 25.83 11 28.55 9

5 Mighty Quinn FN 325.98 207 39.82 33 38.89 44 37.55 24 31.37 15 24.37 7 30.42 18 27.61 14 27.57 9 36.63 30 31.75 13

6 Johnny Swan FN 343.09 232 31.65 11 25.48 15 42.25 31 39.48 30 44.82 43 28.90 14 25.54 8 38.06 35 32.21 23 34.70 22

7 Renegade Sheriff FN 356.67 287 34.33 23 34.99 32 33.27 15 38.17 27 34.58 26 35.43 32 35.17 37 37.02 33 36.90 32 36.81 30

8 Major E.A. Sterner FN 395.73 364 41.63 35 37.94 41 40.21 29 44.57 43 43.18 38 35.68 35 33.76 32 42.11 43 36.86 31 39.79 37

9 Kalmar Kid FN 427.90 412 51.29 52 37.90 40 43.37 34 42.37 34 38.35 30 40.51 42 39.11 44 38.79 37 44.70 45 51.51 54

10 Dakota Wild Bill FN 446.67 391 83.22 65 39.49 45 59.18 52 41.36 31 38.26 29 35.54 34 34.53 33 36.85 32 39.39 35 38.85 35

11 Pb Slinger FN 460.82 472 51.83 53 41.51 47 55.87 50 48.00 46 39.61 32 43.03 51 40.64 48 43.23 44 51.18 56 45.92 45

12 Dirtwater Dawg FN 473.48 493 46.58 47 40.71 46 47.75 40 46.69 44 58.76 56 43.15 52 37.34 42 46.65 53 50.53 55 55.32 58

- Rocket Shoes FN - - - - - - 75.05 64 117.53 67 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Frontier Cartridge Duelist

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Pennsyltucky Slim BPFCD 475.61 485 50.26 50 50.07 57 55.16 49 56.92 57 40.21 33 40.26 41 46.85 56 44.49 48 45.17 47 46.22 47



Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 El Diablo Gringo FCG 457.18 448 42.64 39 34.06 31 77.38 65 44.33 41 45.40 46 35.98 36 40.27 46 43.27 45 46.56 49 47.29 50

2 Cemetery FCG 483.95 487 41.88 36 46.94 54 60.03 53 52.69 53 64.46 60 40.64 43 43.35 50 49.75 57 37.05 33 47.16 48

Grand Patron

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Latigo Means GP 732.42 638 83.02 64 49.44 56 93.07 67 73.29 63 76.58 65 70.80 67 73.98 66 75.18 64 75.76 66 61.30 60

Gunfighter

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Smilin' Pete GF 341.60 242 35.99 30 30.16 22 31.51 11 31.33 14 45.00 45 27.82 10 33.17 28 35.11 26 27.66 14 43.85 42

Lady Duelist

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Lady Charlotte LD 591.13 594 58.11 57 54.04 61 66.41 56 69.58 62 66.47 61 53.25 59 48.81 58 50.09 58 69.69 65 54.68 57

Lady Forty-Niner

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Spinning Sally LFN 266.45 102 28.16 7 20.91 3 25.14 2 31.73 16 19.87 2 35.04 29 31.75 27 27.34 8 21.19 3 25.32 5

2 Big Sky Di LFN 402.64 356 39.19 32 44.32 50 39.80 27 38.97 29 42.26 37 34.62 28 31.38 26 56.41 61 33.89 27 41.80 39

3 Sunny Daze LFN 853.97 658 88.21 66 69.26 65 154.28 68 91.98 65 79.81 66 63.83 65 67.13 65 79.95 66 89.12 67 70.40 65

Lady Senior

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Annabelle Bransford LS 340.66 243 35.01 25 29.40 20 39.83 28 42.96 36 33.02 25 32.89 25 31.07 24 31.77 19 31.21 21 33.50 20

2 Bronco Joan LS 449.88 451 40.43 34 38.55 42 42.42 32 44.55 42 60.42 59 45.27 55 38.05 43 44.18 47 50.17 54 45.84 43

3 Victoria Barkley LS 668.35 621 56.21 55 55.23 62 78.94 66 68.61 61 72.62 64 52.97 58 85.08 67 76.73 65 54.62 60 67.34 63



Lady Silver Senior

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Calico Jan LSS 464.19 472 54.84 54 37.86 39 55.05 48 48.67 48 46.37 47 42.15 47 40.06 45 45.41 51 40.96 38 52.82 55

- Sassy Southpaw LSS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Lady Wrangler

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Renegade Roper LW 268.39 102 25.24 3 25.20 14 25.29 3 36.23 24 21.53 3 32.17 22 21.31 3 31.23 18 22.17 4 28.02 8

Senior

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Abe The Crippler S 308.98 181 35.20 27 25.01 12 28.24 6 26.66 6 34.60 27 28.18 11 25.89 9 41.94 42 26.79 13 36.47 28

2 Dusty Drifter S 322.05 193 32.87 16 23.08 6 33.00 14 36.23 24 31.91 21 27.02 9 28.20 16 28.97 13 42.01 40 38.76 34

3 Chivato S 333.72 211 32.84 15 27.23 16 45.28 37 28.93 10 44.53 42 30.51 19 26.42 10 36.49 31 30.88 20 30.61 11

4 Moss S 369.34 298 34.85 24 42.51 48 49.56 45 41.36 31 32.96 24 32.35 24 31.13 25 35.32 27 33.50 25 35.80 25

5 Slick Top S 385.31 313 37.47 31 35.73 33 69.13 61 36.73 26 31.97 23 33.31 26 35.29 38 31.09 17 41.16 39 33.43 19

6 Chama Kid S 386.50 310 35.16 26 30.74 24 66.56 57 34.20 20 41.97 36 41.11 45 33.34 29 34.62 23 32.75 24 36.05 26

7 Grumpy Gramps S 419.69 395 43.99 41 37.54 37 41.39 30 50.48 49 36.55 28 54.54 60 35.59 39 41.13 41 40.81 37 37.67 33

8 Buffalo Bad Bob S 496.16 493 61.87 60 37.12 35 54.34 47 47.63 45 43.41 39 40.87 44 52.16 59 52.84 59 45.10 46 60.82 59

- Bob Wire S - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Senior Duelist

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Peddler Jack SD 361.41 279 35.67 28 31.96 26 35.78 18 35.91 22 50.29 48 36.89 37 29.89 20 33.16 22 32.17 22 39.69 36

2 I.C. Moose SD 402.14 367 45.98 44 38.58 43 38.25 25 41.51 33 31.94 22 35.33 31 46.36 55 36.16 29 51.89 58 36.14 27

3 Peacemaker Reb SD 464.13 451 47.55 48 23.08 6 65.31 54 51.54 50 51.90 50 42.18 48 45.12 53 47.78 55 43.83 44 45.84 43

4 Chuckwagon Bill SD 554.72 548 56.56 56 43.02 49 68.05 60 54.66 54 70.62 62 44.37 53 40.54 47 44.58 49 48.92 51 83.40 67

- Dry Gulcher SD - - 44.84 42 37.11 34 42.85 33 42.92 35 41.86 35 - - - - - - - - - -



Silver Senior

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Kerry Blue Kid SS 322.53 173 32.36 13 22.66 5 32.27 13 32.58 18 59.06 57 24.65 6 30.61 22 28.97 13 29.18 16 30.19 10

2 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 328.07 215 33.61 20 25.10 13 30.65 8 43.18 40 30.90 20 31.64 21 26.49 11 34.72 24 35.04 29 36.74 29

3 Deacon Hicks SS 374.88 289 32.08 12 32.17 27 49.27 44 34.47 21 44.11 40 34.54 27 27.21 13 40.46 40 49.30 53 31.27 12

4 Ranger Bob SS 573.44 578 61.69 59 51.85 58 65.34 55 58.89 58 60.08 58 63.89 66 52.95 60 45.23 50 48.94 52 64.58 62

5 Moose Wesson SS 630.76 594 66.67 62 47.61 55 57.15 51 90.94 64 53.26 54 52.19 57 55.29 61 90.92 67 55.26 62 61.47 61

6 Cactus Cos SS 741.87 634 70.46 63 78.16 66 67.86 59 150.00 68 70.89 63 55.03 61 56.77 63 64.04 62 57.84 63 70.82 66

Wrangler

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 196.89 17 21.62 1 17.69 1 18.25 1 20.55 1 22.40 5 18.97 1 21.51 4 19.90 1 17.36 1 18.64 1

2 Cholula Mike W 292.68 135 30.79 9 23.99 10 37.40 23 29.76 11 26.97 11 35.48 33 26.98 12 24.90 4 23.72 5 32.69 17

3 Wes Durn W 354.02 259 33.27 18 53.39 59 36.64 20 29.96 13 27.05 12 44.44 54 28.48 17 34.89 25 33.51 26 32.39 15

4 Freight Train W 437.76 430 33.75 22 44.91 52 48.98 42 55.33 56 52.97 52 41.36 46 37.15 41 39.02 38 47.40 50 36.89 31

5 CW Doc Shores W 515.29 510 62.39 61 37.24 36 73.76 63 62.56 60 44.82 43 40.20 40 55.59 62 49.18 56 43.38 43 46.17 46

Young Gun Boy

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Mista Spike YGB 261.06 87 26.63 4 28.85 18 30.67 9 26.69 7 29.03 18 21.95 4 20.19 2 20.30 2 24.20 7 32.55 16

2 Jared James YGB 377.71 312 46.46 46 31.62 25 46.55 39 42.96 36 28.74 17 30.13 16 47.74 57 38.32 36 30.22 17 34.97 23

3 J Everett Swan YGB 433.91 424 44.94 43 44.65 51 46.09 38 55.01 55 40.50 34 42.35 49 34.87 35 37.97 34 40.35 36 47.18 49

Young Gun Girl

Match Final Stage 1 -… Stage 2 - S… Stage 3 - S… Stage 4 - To… Stage 5 -… Stage 6 -… Stage 7 - T… Stage 8 -… Stage 9 - T… Stage 10 -…

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

- Wild Cat Kenna YGG - - - - - - - - - - - - 38.24 39 41.78 49 40.05 39 54.67 61 40.76 38


